FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Boyd to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 371 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "sentencing" and before "to" change "a defendant" to "an offender"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, after "the" and before "is" change "defendant" to "offender"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 7, after "involving" and before "sentenced" change "a defendant" to "an
- 7 offender"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 9, after "to the" and before "release" change "defendant's" to "offender's"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, after "<u>If</u>" and before "<u>fails</u>" change "<u>a defendant</u>" to "<u>an offender</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "then the" and before "shall" change "defendant" to "offender"